

February 28, 2024
Sl. No.38
Court No.19
s.biswas

CO 3160 of 2023
With
CAN 1 of 2024

M/S. Anant Lal Bajnath
vs.
Roy George Mantosh and another

Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
Mr. Rajib Mullick
Ms. Ayantika Saha

... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the opposite parties.

Service upon Ms. Sohini Chatterjee, learned advocate, who appears on behalf of the plaintiff/landlord.

Let the matter appear on April 25, 2024, under the heading 'Contested Matters'.

Interim order will continue up to June 30, 2024.

Accordingly, the application being CAN 1 of 2024 stands disposed of.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)