

Item No. 01

Ct 22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 3160 of 2023
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024

(Assigned)

M/s Anant Lal Baijnath
Vs
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Abirlal Chakraborty,
Mr. Rajib Mullicki,
Ms. Ayantika Saha ... for the petitioner No.1.

Ms. Sohini Chakraborty. ... for the opposite parties.

In Re: CAN 2 of 2024

1. This instant application has been filed with a prayer for extension of interim order dated 12.10.2023.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner No.1 that the interim order promulgated in this case expired on 30th June, 2024 and this instant application was filed on 18th June, 2024.
3. The interim order earlier promulgated be extended for a period of six weeks from date or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, CAN 2 of 2024 stands disposed of.

C.O. 3160 of 2023

5. Liberty is given to the opposite parties to file affidavit-in-opposition within two weeks hence and reply, if any, be filed one week after.
6. Let the matter appear on 13th August, 2024.
7. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)