

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 3160 of 2023
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2024
(Assigned)

M/s. Anant Lal Baijnath
Vs.
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
Mr. Rajib Mullick
Ms. Ayantika Saha
... For the petitioner/applicant

Ms. Sohini Chakraborty
... For the opposite parties

1. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties prays for further time to file affidavit-in-opposition.
3. Such prayer is allowed.
4. Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week from date and reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of September, 2024.

In re: CAN 3 of 2024

6. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/applicant has prayed for extension of the interim order earlier promulgated in this case, otherwise

purpose of filing of this revisional application shall be frustrated.

7. Given facts and circumstances, the interim order earlier promulgated be extended till the disposal of the revisional application.

8. CAN 3 of 2024 stands disposed of accordingly.

9. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)