

06.05.2025
SL No.120
Court No.22
S.Gayen

CO 3160 of 2023
M/s. Anant Lal Baijnath
Versus
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
Mr. Rajib Mullick
Ms. Ayantika Saha

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Saptangsu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shohini Chakraborty

...for the Opposite Party

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are present.
3. On prayer, time to file affidavit-in-reply stands extended for two weeks from date.
4. Let the matter appear on 17th June, 2025.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)