

12.08.2025
Sl No.339
Ct. No32
Sws.M

CO 3160 of 2023
(Assigned)

M/s. Anant Lal Baijnath
Vs
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
Mr. Rajib Mullick
Ms. Mriganka Chowdhury
.....for the petitioner

Ms. Sohini Chakraborty
.....for the opposite party

1. Both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this civil revision are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner filed affidavit-in-reply to the opposition. Let the same be kept with the record.
3. Let the matter appear in the list one week after the ensuing puja vacation.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)