

20.04.2026

Ct No.2
D/L 3
Mujahid

CO 3160 of 2023

M/s. Anant Lal Baijnath
Vs.
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chatterjee
Mr. Rajib Mullick
Ms. S. Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

Mrs. Shohini Chakraborty

...for the opposite parties

1. Let the parties file short notes in terms of the order dated 17th November, 2025 within three weeks with a copy to the other party.

2. Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of June, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)