

09.06.2026
Court No.2
Item No.105
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO 3160 of 2023

**M/S Anant Lal Baijnath
Vs.
Roy George Mantosh & Anr.**

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty
Mr. Rajib Mallick
Mr. Shirsha Chakraborty

...for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an opportunity to file supplementary affidavit along with certified copies of relevant Trial Court Records showing that the rent has duly been deposited.
2. Let supplementary affidavit be filed within four weeks with the copy to the opposite parties.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)