

C.O. 3160 of 2023

18.08.2026

Sl no. 51

Ct no. 2

P.M.

M/s. Anant Lal Baijnath

- Vs -

Roy George Mantosh & Anr.

Mr. Abirlal Chakraborty,
Mr. Rajib Mullick,
Mr. S. Chakraborty
... for the petitioner
Ms. Sohini Chakraborty
... for the respondents.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file supplementary affidavit. The same has been opposed by the learned counsel for the opposite party.
2. Last opportunity granted.
3. List this matter on 16th September, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)